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SUTTER COUNTY BUDGET UNITS 
Alphabetical Order 

 
2-601 ....... Agricultural Commissioner ....................................... A-3 
5-209 ....... Aid for Adoption ...................................................... D-42 
3-200 ....... Airport ..................................................................... F-36 
2-726 ....... Animal Control ........................................................ B-15 
2-302 ....... Anti-Drug Abuse Enforcement.................................. E-8 
1-203 ....... Assessor ................................................................... C-1 
1-201 ....... Auditor-Controller ..................................................... C-5 
 
6-301 ....... Bi-County Farm Advisor ........................................... A-8 
2-309 ....... Bi-County Juvenile Hall .......................................... E-12 
4-102 ....... Bi-County Mental Health ........................................ D-18 
5-601 ....... Bi-County Veterans Svcs ....................................... A-24 
1-101 ....... Board of Supervisors .............................................. C-11 
2-205 ....... Boat Patrol (Sheriff) ................................................ E-37 
2-722 ....... Building Inspection ................................................... B-5 
1-700 ....... Building Maintenance ............................................... F-6 
 
4-301 ....... California Children's Services ................................ D-15 
4-100 ....... Capital Projects ...................................................... F-23 
4-406 ....... CDBG Rio Ramaza Grant ...................................... F-77 
1-924 ....... Central Services ..................................................... F-32 
0-112 ....... Child Support Services ............................................. E-1 
1-105 ....... Clerk of the Board .................................................. C-15 
1-600 ....... Communications (Sheriff) ....................................... E-27 
7-201 ....... Community Memorial Museum............................... A-18 
2-721 ....... Community Services Admin ..................................... B-1 
2-709 ....... Conservator-Public Guardian ................................. D-30 
9-900 ....... Contingency ........................................................... C-26 
1-102 ....... County Administrator .............................................. C-28 
3-200 ....... County Airport ........................................................ F-36 
2-710 ....... County Clerk ........................................................... C-22 
0-340 ....... County Consolidated SLD ........................................ F-1 
1-301 ....... County Counsel ...................................................... C-32 
4-103 ....... County Health Division ............................................. D-7 
2-301 ....... County Jail .............................................................. E-41 
6-201 ....... County Library ........................................................ A-13 
2-706 ....... County Recorder .................................................... C-19 
0-309 ....... County Service Area C ........................................... B-24 
0-311 ....... County Service Area D ........................................... B-26 
0-305 ....... County Service Area F ........................................... B-21 
0-301… ... County Service Area G ........................................... B-19 
2-103 ....... Court Bailiffs (Sheriff) ............................................. E-30 
2-727 ....... CUPA...................................................................... B-12 
 
2-303 ....... Delinquency Prevention Commission .................... E-14 
0-112 ....... Department of Child Support Services ..................... E-1 
2-125 ....... District Attorney – Criminal Division ......................... E-4 
2-711 ....... Domestic Violence Centers .................................... C-24 
 
0-390 ....... El Cerrito Drainage Dist .......................................... F-67 
1-502 ....... Elections ................................................................. C-17 
0-252....... Emergency Medical Services ................................... D-4 
2-401....... Emergency Services .............................................. B-28 
2-725 ....... Environmental Health ............................................... B-8 
 
6-301 ....... Farm Advisor (Bi-County) ......................................... A-8 
2-402 ....... Fire Services Administration ................................... B-32 
2-703 ....... Fish and Game Propagation .................................. F-34 
4-580 ....... Fleet Management ISF ........................................... F-25 
1-923 ....... Flood Control .......................................................... F-75 
 

1-911 ....... General Insurance & Bonds ..................................... G-1 
5-301 ....... General Relief ........................................................ D-44 
1-209 ....... General Revenues (General Fund) ....................... C-50 
2-104 ....... Grand Jury .............................................................. E-10 
 
4-112 ....... Health-County Share ............................................. C-44 
4-110 ....... Health Care-General .............................................. C-42 
4-103 ....... Health ....................................................................... D-7 
0-391 ....... Highland Estates Improvement Reserve ............... C-58 
1-401 ....... Human Resources ................................................... G-3 
4-120 ....... Human Services Administration ............................... D-1 
 
5-201 ....... IHSS .........  ............................................................. D-35 
8-145 ....... Information Technology ........................................... G-6 
 
2-301 ....... Jail (Sheriff) ............................................................. E-41 
2-309 ....... Juvenile Hall (Bi-County) ........................................ E-12 
 
4-590 ....... Liability Insurance ISF ........................................... G-11 
6-201 ....... Library ..................................................................... A-13 
2-208 ....... Live Oak Contract (Sheriff) ..................................... E-39 
 
4-107 ....... Mental Health-County Share ................................. C-41 
4-102 ....... Mental Health Services .......................................... D-18 
4-104 ....... Mental Health Services Act .................................... D-24 
7-201 ....... Museum, Community Memorial .............................. A-18 
 
2-202 ....... Net 5 (Sheriff).......................................................... E-35 
 Non-Appropriation Budget Units ...................... Section I 
4-201 ....... Non-County Providers ........................................... D-12 
1-103 ....... Non-Departmental Expenses ................................. C-54 
 
1-204 ....... Office of Revenue Collections ............................... C-63 
 
7-101 ....... Parks and Recreation ............................................. F-39 
1-104 ....... Personnel Transition Costs .................................... C-57 
2-724 ....... Planning .................................................................. B-35 
1-801 ....... Plant Acquisition .....................  ............................... F-11 
2-304 ....... Probation Department ............................................. E-16 
9-900 ....... Provision for Contingencies ................................... C-26 
2-106 ....... Public Defender ...................................................... E-22 
2-709 ....... Public Guardian & Conservator ............................. D-30 
2-215 ....... Public Safety-County Share ................................... C-40 
2-210 ....... Public Safety-General ............................................ C-38 
1-920 ....... Public Works ........................................................... F-15 
1-205 ....... Purchasing .............................................................. F-29 
 
2-706 ....... Recorder ................................................................ C-19 
5-207 ....... Refugee Cash Assistance ..................................... D-41 
1-204 ....... Revenue Collections, Office of .............................. C-63 
0-395 ....... Rio Ramaza Community Service District ................ F-69 
4-406 ....... Rio Ramaza Grant (CDBG) .................................... F-77 
3-100 ....... Road Fund .............................................................. F-43 
0-397 ....... Royo Ranchero Construction .................................... F-5 
0-389 ....... Royo Ranchero Construction – L.O. Canal .............. F-3 
 
2-201 ....... Sheriff-Coroner ....................................................... E-31 
0-184 ....... Sheriff Inmate Welfare ............................................ E-25 
                Special Revenue Funds ................... . .............. Section H 
0-394 ....... Stonegate Sewer Improvement Constr..................... F-4 
7-202 ....... Subsidy Requests-Local Organization .................... A-22 
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2-112 ....... Superior Court ........................................................ E-47 
4-103 ....... Sutter County Health ................................................ D-7 
 
5-204 ....... TANF ...................................................................... D-37 
5-206 ....... TANF-Foster Care .................................................. D-39 
3-300 ....... Transportation Development .................................. F-48 
1-202 ....... Treasurer-Tax Collector ......................................... C-60 
2-109 ....... Trial Court Funding ................................................. E-44 
2-114 ....... Trial Court Funding-County Share ......................... C-37 
2-110 ....... Trial Courts-General ............................................... C-36 
 
3-000 ....... Urban Area Residential St Light Dist ...................... F-19 
 
7-203 ....... Veterans’ Memorial Community Bldg ..................... F-41 
5-601 ....... Veterans’ Services Officer ...................................... A-24 
 
0-320 ....... Water Agency-Sutter County .................................. F-50 
1-922 ....... Water Resources .................................................... F-71 
4-400 ....... Water Works District #1 .......................................... F-78 
0-324 ....... Water Zone 2 .......................................................... F-52 
0-326 ....... Water Zone 4 .......................................................... F-58 
0-327 ....... Water Zone 5 .......................................................... F-58 
0-328 ....... Water Zone 6 .......................................................... F-58 
0-329 ....... Water Zone 7 .......................................................... F-58 
0-330 ....... Water Zone 8 .......................................................... F-58 
0-331 ....... Water Zone 9 .......................................................... F-65 
0-332 ....... Water Zone 11 ........................................................ F-52 
0-333 ....... Water Zone 12 ........................................................ F-52 
0-334 ....... Water Zone 13 ........................................................ F-52 
5-101 ....... Welfare Administration ........................................... D-32 
5-113 ....... Welfare/Social Svc Fund – County Share ............. .C-48 
5-110 ....... Welfare/Social Services General ........................... C-46 
4-011 ....... Wildewood West St Landscape Mnt Dist ............... F-21 
4-591 ....... Workers’ Compensation  ISF ................................. G-14 
0-290 ....... Wt. Truck Replacement/Maintenance ...................... A-1 
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0-112 ....... Child Support Services ............................................. E-1 
0-184 ....... Sheriff Inmate Welfare ............................................ E-25 
0-252 ....... Emergency Medical Services ................................... D-4 
0-290 ....... Wt. Truck Replacement/Maintenance ...................... A-1 
0-301 ....... County Service Area G ........................................... B-19 
0-305 ....... County Service Area F ........................................... B-21 
0-309 ....... County Service Area C ........................................... B-24 
0-311 ....... County Service Area D ........................................... B-26 
0-320 ....... Water Agency-Sutter County .................................. F-50 
0-324 ....... Water Zone 2 .......................................................... F-52 
0-326 ....... Water Zone 4 .......................................................... F-58 
0-327 ....... Water Zone 5 .......................................................... F-58 
0-328 ....... Water Zone 6 .......................................................... F-58 
0-329 ....... Water Zone 7 .......................................................... F-58 
0-330 ....... Water Zone 8 .......................................................... F-58 
0-331 ....... Water Zone 9 .......................................................... F-65 
0-332 ....... Water Zone 11 ........................................................ F-52 
0-333 ....... Water Zone 12 ........................................................ F-52 
0-334 ....... Water Zone 13 ........................................................ F-52 
0-340 ....... County Consolidated SLD ........................................ F-1 
0-389 ....... Royo Ranchero Construction – L.O. Canal .............. F-3 
0-390 ....... El Cerrito Drainage Dist .......................................... F-67 
0-391 ....... Highland Estates Improvement Reserve ................ C-58 
0-394 ....... Stonegate Sewer Improvement Constr .................... F-4 
0-395 ....... Rio Ramaza Community Service District ............... F-69 
0-397 ....... Royo Ranchero Construction ................................... F-5 
1-101 ....... Board of Supervisors .............................................. C-11 
1-102 ....... County Administrator .............................................. C-28 
1-103 ....... Non-Departmental Expenses ................................. C-54 
1-104 ....... Personnel Transition Costs .................................... C-57 
1-105 ....... Clerk of the Board .................................................. C-15 
1-201 ....... Auditor-Controller ..................................................... C-5 
1-202 ....... Treasurer-Tax Collector ......................................... C-60 
1-203 ....... Assessor ................................................................... C-1 
1-204 ....... Office of Revenue Collections ................................ C-63 
1-205 ....... Purchasing ............................................................. F-29 
1-209 ....... General Revenues (General Fund) ........................ C-50 
1-301 ....... County Counsel ...................................................... C-32 
1-401 ....... Human Resources .................................................... G-3 
1-502 ....... Elections ................................................................. C-17 
1-600 ....... Communications (Sheriff) ....................................... E-27 
1-700 ....... Building Maintenance ............................................... F-6 
1-801 ....... Plant Acquisition .....................  ............................... F-11 
1-911 ....... General Insurance & Bonds ..................................... G-1 
1-920 ....... Public Works .......................................................... F-15 
1-922 ....... Water Resources .................................................... F-71 
1-923 ....... Flood Control .......................................................... F-75 
1-924 ....... Central Services ..................................................... F-32 
2-103 ....... Court Bailiffs (Sheriff) ............................................. E-30 
2-104 ....... Grand Jury .............................................................. E-10 
2-106 ....... Public Defender ...................................................... E-22 
2-109 ....... Trial Court Funding ................................................. E-44 
2-110 ....... Trial Courts-General ............................................... C-36 
2-112 ....... Superior Court ........................................................ E-47 
2-114 ....... Trial Court Funding-County Share ......................... C-37 
2-125 ....... District Attorney – Criminal Division ......................... E-4 
2-201 ....... Sheriff-Coroner ....................................................... E-31 
2-202 ....... Net 5 (Sheriff) ......................................................... E-35 
2-205 ....... Boat Patrol (Sheriff) ................................................ E-37 
2-208 ....... Live Oak Contract (Sheriff) ..................................... E-39 
2-210 ....... Public Safety-General ............................................ C-38 
2-215 ....... Public Safety-County Share ................................... C-40 

2-301 ....... Jail (Sheriff) ............................................................. E-41 
2-302 ....... Anti-Drug Abuse Enforcement .................................. E-8 
2-303 ....... Delinquency Prevention Commission ..................... E-14 
2-304 ....... Probation Department ............................................. E-16 
2-309 ....... Juvenile Hall (Bi-County) ........................................ E-12 
2-401 ....... Emergency Services ............................................... B-28 
2-402 ....... Fire Services Administration ................................... B-32 
2-601 ....... Agricultural Commissioner ........................................ A-3 
2-703 ....... Fish and Game Propagation ................................... F-34 
2-706 ....... Recorder ................................................................ C-19 
2-709 ....... Public Guardian & Conservator ............................. D-30 
2-710 ....... County Clerk .......................................................... C-22 
2-711 ....... Domestic Violence Centers ................................... C-24 
2-721 ....... Community Services Admin ...................................... B-1 
2-722 ....... Building Inspection .................................................... B-5 
2-724 ....... Planning ...  .............................................................. B-35 
2-725 ....... Environmental Health ............................................... B-8 
2-726 ....... Animal Control ........................................................ B-15 
2-727 ....... CUPA ...................................................................... B-12 
3-000 ....... Urban Area Residential St Light Dist ...................... F-19 
3-100 ....... Road Department ................................................... F-43 
3-200 ....... County Airport ......................................................... F-36 
3-300 ....... Transportation Development .................................. F-48 
4-011 ....... Wildewood West St Landscape Mnt Dist ................ F-21 
4-100 ....... Capital Projects ....................................................... F-23 
4-102 ....... Mental Health Division ........................................... D-18 
4-103 ....... County Health .......................................................... D-7 
4-104 ....... Mental Health Services Act .................................... D-24 
4-107 ....... Mental Health-County Share ................................. C-41 
4-110 ....... Health Care-General .............................................. C-42 
4-112 ....... Health-County Share ............................................. C-44 
4-120 ....... Human Services Administration ............................... D-1 
4-201 ....... Non-County Providers ........................................... D-12 
4-301 ....... California Children's Services ................................ D-15 
4-400 ....... Water Works District #1 .......................................... F-78 
4-406 ....... CDBG Rio Ramaza Grant ....................................... F-77 
4-580 ....... Fleet Management ISF ........................................... F-25 
4-590 ....... Liability Insurance ISF ........................................... G-11 
4-591 ....... Workers’ Compensation ISF .................................. G-14 
5-101 ....... Welfare Administration ........................................... D-32 
5-110 ....... Welfare/Social Services General ........................... C-46 
5-113 ....... Welfare/Social Svc Fund-County Share ................ C-48 
5-201 ....... IHSS .........  ............................................................. D-35 
5-204 ....... TANF ...................................................................... D-37 
5-206 ....... TANF-Foster Care ................................................. D-39 
5-207 ....... Refugee Cash Assistance ..................................... D-41 
5-209 ....... Aid for Adoption ..................................................... D-42 
5-301 ....... General Relief ........................................................ D-44 
5-601 ....... Veterans’ Services Officer ...................................... A-24 
6-201 ....... County Library......................................................... A-13 
6-301 ....... Bi-County Farm Advisor ............................................ A-8 
7-101 ....... Parks and Recreation ............................................. F-39 
7-201 ....... Community Memorial Museum ............................... A-18 
7-202 ....... Subsidy Requests-Local Organization .................... A-22 
7-203 ....... Veterans’ Memorial Community Bldg ..................... F-41 
8-145 ....... Information Technology………………………. .......... G-6 
9-900 ....... Contingency…………………………………… ....... .C-26 
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